PERFORMANCE DATA

Performance data

Employees

Number of employees

Production

Uranium oxide produced (tonnes)

Ore processed (‘000 tonnes)

Waste rock removed ('000 tonnes)

Ratio of ore milled to waste rock removed
Health, safety and environment
Musculoskeletal illnesses

Respiratory illnesses

Dermatological illnesses

Noise-induced hearing loss (“NIHL”)

AIFR

AIFR target

Number of LDIs

Source dust levels at fine crushing plant (mg/)
Freshwater consumption ('000 m?)
Freshwater usage per tonne of ore milled (m?3/t)
Ratio of freshwater: total water

Seepage water collected ('000 m?)

Energy use onsite (GJ x 1,000)

Energy use per tonne of ore processed (MJ/t)
CO, total emission (kt CO, equivalent)

CO, equivalent emission per tonne of production (e/t uranium oxide)
Product and customers

Uranium spot market price (US$/Ib) (average)

871

2,920
9,301
6,783

1.37

- -0 O

0.36
0.46

0.16
2,698
0.29
0.35
1,927
1,208
130
149.6
51.21

60.54

2022

901

2,659
8,973
7,539

1.19

2021

943

2,882
9,623
10,702
0.90

O O O -~

0.29
0.51

0.18
2,724
0.28
0.35
2,005
1,230
127
149.0
51.7

34.92

2020

955

2,489
8,718
9,979

0.87

2019

1,000

2,449
8,006
13,300
0.60

O O O o

0.49
0.61

0.30
2,578
0.32
0.33
2,097
1,297
162
151.4
61.9

25.91




